

29 CS (COMM.) 197/25

**M/s Northern Aromatics Private Limited Vs. M/s Naturon
Healthcare Ltd And Ors**

21.11.2025 (At 12:40PM)

Present : Sh. Sandeep Kumar Jain, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff through video conferencing.

Certain clarifications are required in respect of filing
of e-way bill, if so filed with the plaint. Ld. Counsel seeks time.

Put up on 16.12.2025 for further proceedings.

On request of ld. counsel, the date of 16.12.2025 is
changed to **03.01.2026**.

**Pulastya Pramachala
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
21.11.2025**