

5 CS (COMM.) 197/25

M/S NORTHERN AROMATICS PRIVATE LIMITED VS. M/S
NATURON HEALTHCARE LTD AND ORS

03.01.2026 (At 10:34 a.m.)

Present: Sh. Sandeep Kumar Jain, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

One application u/s. 151 CPC was filed, thereby seeking permission to place two e-way bills in support of two invoices. Heard and perused.

The application is treated under Order XI CPC. These e-way bills have been filed in respect of those two invoices, on the basis of which plaintiff has made claim in the present suit. Therefore, apparently these two e-way bills are relevant and important documents for just decision in this case. Accordingly, application is allowed and both these e-way bills are taken on record.

Time sought to make submissions on the point of territorial jurisdiction of this court, with support of relevant case laws. Put up on 25.02.2026.

(Pulastya Pramachala)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01),
Patiala House Courts Complex,
New Delhi/03.01.2026